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Jonn Nicks Pairs Challenge

2025 John Nicks Pairs International Challenger Series
New York, New York USA
September 2-3, 2025

International Skating Union (ISU)

Council

President: Jae Youl Kim Korea

1st Vice President

Speed Skating: Tron Espeli Norway

2nd Vice President

Figure Skating: Benoit Lavoie Canada

Members

Figure Skating: Patricia St. Peter USA
Tatsuro Matsumara Japan
Susanna Rahkamo Finland
Gyorgy Elek Hungary
Maria Teresa Samaranch Spain

Speed Skating: Suwanna Silpa-Archa Thailand
Sergio Anesi Italy
Stoytcho Stoytchev Bulgaria
Albert Hazelhoff Netherlands
Alexander Kibalko Russia

ISU Director General Colin Smith Great Britain

ISU Speed Skating Sports Director  Hugo Herrnhof Italy

ISU Athletes Commission Chair Douwe De Vries Canada

Technical Committees

Single & Pair Skating

Chairperson: Fabio Bianchetti Italy

Members: Leena Laaksonen Finland
Yukiko Okabe Japan
Emilie Billow Sweden
Susan Lynch Australia

Appointed Skater: Han Cong China

Appointed Coach: Patrick Meier Switzerland

Ice Dance

Chairperson: Shawn Rettstatt USA

Members: Hilary Selby Great Britain
David Molina France
Ingrid Charlotte Wolter Germany

Appointed Skater: Kaitlyn Weaver Canada

Appointed Coach: Alper Ucar Turkey

Synchronized Skating

Chairperson: Philippe Maitrot France

Members: Petra Tyrbo Sweden
Lois Long USA
Nina Bischoff Switzerland

Appointed Skater: Ida Hellstrom Finland

Appointed Coach: Catharine Ann Dalton Canada



2025 John Nicks Pairs International Challenger Series
New York, New York USA

September 2-3, 2025

EVENT OFFICIALS

PAIRS

Function First Name Name Nation
Technical Controller Ms. | FLORENCE VUYLSTEKER FRA
Technical Specialist 1 Mr. | PETER CAIN AUS
Technical Specialist2 | Mr. | MARC WEITZMAN USA
Data Operator Mr. | DAVID SANTEE USA
Replay Operator Mr. | ELLIOT SCHWARTZ USA
Referee Ms. | LEAH BATES AUS
Judge 1 Ms. | SAODAT NUMANOVA UzZB
Judge 2 Ms. | ANDREA DERBY CAN
Judge 3 Ms. | KAREN PERREAULT USA
Judge 4 Mr. | MATTHEW MILLER GBR
Judge 5 Ms. | SASHA MARTINEZ MEX
Judge 6 Ms. | SUSAN PETRICEVIC NZL
Judge 7 Ms. | HALLA BJORG | SIGURTHORSDOTTIR | MEX
JUNIOR PAIRS

Function First Name Name Nation
Technical Controller Ms. | FLORENCE VUYLSTEKER FRA
Technical Specialist1 | Mr. | PETER CAIN AUS
Technical Specialist2 | Mr. | TROY GOLDSTEIN USA
Data Operator Mr. | ELLIOT SCHWARTZ USA
Replay Operator Mr. | DAVID SANTEE USA
Referee Ms. | LEAH BATES AUS
Judge 1 Mr. | MATTHEW MILLER GBR
Judge 2 Ms. | SUSAN PETRICEVIC NZL
Judge 3 Ms. | WENDY ENZMANN USA
Judge 4 Ms. | HALLA BJORG | SIGURTHORSDOTTIR | ISL
Judge 5 Ms. | SAODAT NUMANOVA UzZB
Judge 6 Ms. | SASHA MARTINEZ MEX
Judge 7 Ms. | ANDREA DERBY CAN

Jonn Nicks Pairs Challenge




2025 John Nicks Pairs International Challenger Series
New York, New York USA
September 2-3, 2025

Participating ISU Members and Entries

Pairs | Jr. Pairs | Total

Armenia ARM 1 1
Austria AUT 2 2
Canada CAN 1 1
Great Britain GBR 1
Ukraine UKR 1
United States USA 8 3 11

Total 12 5 17
Nations 4 3




2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

COMPETITION SCHEDULE

Start Finish No. of . Perfor- Judging Judging
Date Time Time Entries Category Segment Resurfacing 1 ance First Last
02.09.2025

13:50:00 14:36:30 5 Junior Pairs Short Program 00:10:00 00:02:40  00:03:20  00:03:20

15:10:00 16:59:00 12 Pairs Short Program 00:10:00 00:02:40  00:03:20  00:03:20
03.09.2025

11:25:00 12:15:40 5 Junior Pairs Free Skating 00:10:00 00:03:30  00:03:20  00:03:20

12:40:00 14:45:00 12 Pairs Free Skating 00:10:00 00:04:00  00:03:20  00:03:20
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2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

PAIRS
Sky Rink at Chelsea Piers 02 SEP 2025 15:10 Short Program
03 SEP 2025 12:40 Free Skating
Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 12
Number of Participants: 12
| Entry Withdrawn:
Short Program
Duration: 2:40 +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00
Program Component Factors: Composition 1.33
Presentation 1.33
Skating Skills 1.33
Free Skating
Duration: 4:00 +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00
Program Component Factors: Composition 2.67
Presentation 2.67
Skating Skills 2.67

printed: 04.09.2025 17:00




2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

PANEL OF JUDGES

PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM
Officials

Technical Controller Ms. Florence VUYLSTEKER ISU
Technical Specialist Mr. Peter CAIN ISU
Technical Specialist Mr. Marc WEITZMAN ISU
Judges

Referee Ms. Leah BATES ISU
Judge No. 1 Ms. Saodat NUMANOVA uUZB
Judge No. 2 Ms. Andrea DERBY CAN
Judge No. 3 Ms. Karen PERREAULT USA
Judge No. 4 Mr. Matthew MILLER GBR
Judge No. 5 Ms. Sasha MARTINEZ MEX
Judge No. 6 Ms. Susan PETRICEVIC NZL
Judge No. 7 Ms. Halla Bjorg SIGURTHORSDOTTIR ISL
Data/Replay Operator

Data Operator Mr. David SANTEE ISU
Replay Operator Mr. Elliot SCHWARTZ ISU

printed: 04.09.2025 17:03
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2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

PANEL OF JUDGES

PAIRS FREE SKATING
Officials

Technical Controller Ms. Florence VUYLSTEKER ISU
Technical Specialist Mr. Peter CAIN ISU
Technical Specialist Mr. Marc WEITZMAN ISU
Judges

Referee Ms. Leah BATES ISU
Judge No. 1 Ms. Saodat NUMANOVA uUZB
Judge No. 2 Ms. Andrea DERBY CAN
Judge No. 3 Ms. Karen PERREAULT USA
Judge No. 4 Mr. Matthew MILLER GBR
Judge No. 5 Ms. Sasha MARTINEZ MEX
Judge No. 6 Ms. Susan PETRICEVIC NZL
Judge No. 7 Ms. Halla Bjorg SIGURTHORSDOTTIR ISL
Data/Replay Operator

Data Operator Mr. David SANTEE ISU
Replay Operator Mr. Elliot SCHWARTZ ISU

printed: 04.09.2025 17:04
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2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES
RESULTS

PAIRS
. Total
Pl. Name Nation Score SP FS
1 Deanna STELLATO-DUDEK / Maxime DESCHAMPS CAN 199.43 1 1
2 Alisa EFIMOVA / Misha MITROFANOV USA 193.54 2 2
3 Katie MCBEATH / Daniil PARKMAN USA 187.89 3 3
4 Emily CHAN / Spencer Akira HOWE USA 183.22 4 4
5 Karina AKOPOVA / Nikita RAKHMANIN ARM 174.84 5 5
6 Chelsea LIU / Ryan BEDARD USA 168.27 6 6
7 Audrey SHIN / Balazs NAGY USA 165.76 7 7
8 Gabriella 1ZZ0O / Luc MAIERHOFER AUT 165.00 8 8
9 Sophia SCHALLER / Livio MAYR AUT 153.37 9 9
10 Naomi WILLIAMS / Lachlan LEWER USA 148.14 10 10
11 Linzy FITZPATRICK / Keyton BEARINGER USA 125.91 12 11
12 Olivia FLORES / Luke WANG USA 122.66 11 12

=
Ms. Leah BATES, ISU Ms. Florence VUYLSTEKER, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
Legend:
SP Short Program FS Free Skating Pl Place

printed: 04.09.2025 17:05
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2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

RESULTS
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM

Pl. Name

Nation Total Segment Score

Deanna STELLATO-DUDEK / Maxime DESCHAMPS
Alisa EFIMOVA / Misha MITROFANOV
Katie McBEATH / Daniil PARKMAN

Emily CHAN / Spencer Akira HOWE
Karina AKOPOVA / Nikita RAKHMANIN
Chelsea LIU / Ryan BEDARD

Audrey SHIN / Balazs NAGY

Gabriella 1ZZ0O / Luc MAIERHOFER
Sophia SCHALLER / Livio MAYR

10 Naomi WILLIAMS / Lachlan LEWER

11 Olivia FLORES / Luke WANG

12 Linzy FITZPATRICK / Keyton BEARINGER

O©oO~NOOONAWN--

Ms. Leah BATES, ISU
Referee

printed: 04.09.2025 17:08

CAN
USA
USA
USA
ARM
USA
USA
AUT
AUT
USA
USA
USA

=

Ms. Florence VUYLSTEKER, ISU
Technical Controller

70.77
66.85
65.62
65.58
65.20
59.88
59.64
59.59
53.59
53.22
45.01
43.17
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2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .
Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
1 Deanna STELLATO-DUDEK / Maxime DESCHAMPS CAN 10 70.77 37.92 32.85 0.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 3Tw4 6.00 1.44 3 4 2 3 2 2 2 7.44
2 T 0.00 0.00 - - - - - - - 0.00
3 3LoTh 5.00 1.30 3 3 3 2 3 2 2 6.30
4 CCoSp4 3.50 1.05 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 4.55
5 StSq4 3.90 117 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 5.07
6 5RLi4 7.00 2.52 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 9.52
7 BiDs4 4.00 1.04 3 3 2 2 3 3 2 5.04
29.40 37.92
Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 8.25 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.35
Presentation 1.33 8.25 8.25 8.00 8.00 8.00 7.75 8.50 8.10
Skating Skills 1.33 8.50 8.50 8.00 8.25 7.75 8.25 8.25 8.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.85
[ Deductions: 0.00]
. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .
Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
2 Alisa EFIMOVA / Misha MITROFANOV USA 11 66.85 36.00 30.85 0.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 3Tw3 5.70 1.60 3 2 3 3 3 3 1 7.30
2 2T 1.30 -0.21 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 1.09
3 3LoTh 5.00 0.20 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 5.20
4 BiDs4 4.00 1.04 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 5.04
5 5RLi4 7.00 0.98 1 0 2 1 2 2 1 7.98
6 StSq4 3.90 0.94 3 3 2 2 2 1 3 4.84
7 CCoSp4 3.50 1.056 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 4.55
30.40 36.00
Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 7.75 8.00 7.75 7.25 8.00 7.75 8.25 7.85
Presentation 1.33 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.25 8.00 7.50 8.00 7.70
Skating Skills 1.33 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.65
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.85
Deductions: 0.00]
printed: 06.09.2025 21:31 Page 1/6



2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .
Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
3 Katie McBEATH / Daniil PARKMAN USA 8 65.62 36.49 29.13 0.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 3Tw3 5.70 1.37 3 2 2 2 3 3 7.07
2 3T 4.20 0.08 1 1 0 0 0 0 -1 4.28
3 3LzTh 5.30 -0.53 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 4.77
4 5ALi4 7.00 1.96 3 3 2 3 3 3 8.96
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.84 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3.84
6 StSq3 3.30 0.73 2 2 2 3 3 2 4.03
7 BiDs2 3.40 0.14 2 0 -1 0 1 2 -1 3.54
31.90 36.49
Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.00 6.00 7.45
Presentation 1.33 7.50 8.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 6.75 6.25 7.30
Skating Skills 1.33 7.75 7.75 7.00 7.00 7.25 6.75 6.00 715
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.13
[ Deductions: 0.00]
. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .
Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
4 Emily CHAN / Spencer Akira HOWE USA 1 65.58 35.52 30.06 0.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 3Tw4 6.00 1.68 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 7.68
2 2T 1.30 -0.34 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.96
3 3LoTh 5.00 -0.50 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 4.50
4 BiDs3 3.70 0.67 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 4.37
5 5RLi4 7.00 1.96 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 8.96
6 StSq4 3.90 1.09 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 4.99
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 2 1 1 3 2 0 2 4.06
30.40 35.52
Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 7.25 8.00 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.00 7.55
Presentation 1.33 7.25 8.25 7.75 8.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.60
Skating Skills 1.33 7.50 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.45
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.06
Deductions: 0.00]
printed: 06.09.2025 21:31 Page 2/6



2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .
Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
5 Karina AKOPOVA / Nikita RAKHMANIN ARM 5 65.20 38.40 26.80 0.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 3Tw3 5.70 1.71 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 7.41
2 3FTh 5.30 1.59 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 6.89
3 38 4.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4.30
4 5RLi4 7.00 0.70 1 0 2 2 1 1 0 7.70
5 StSq3 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3.63
6 BiDs4 4.00 0.48 2 0 0 1 1 2 2 4.48
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 2 2 0 2 2 0 1 3.99
33.10 38.40
Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.60
Presentation 1.33 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 5.75 6.65
Skating Skills 1.33 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.75 6.25 5.75 6.90
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.80
[ Deductions: 0.00]
. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .
Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
6 Chelsea LIU / Ryan BEDARD USA 2 59.88 34.68 26.20 -1.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 3Tw2 5.40 0.86 2 2 2 1 2 1 0 6.26
2 3S F 4.30 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 215
3 3LoTh 5.00 0.40 -1 0 0 0 3 3 1 5.40
4 5ALi4 7.00 1.82 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 8.82
5 BiDs3 3.70 0.67 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 4.37
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 3.85
7 StSq3 3.30 0.53 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 3.83
32.20 34.68
Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.50 7.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.00 5.50 6.55
Presentation 1.33 5.50 7.25 6.50 7.25 6.25 6.75 5.75 6.50
Skating Skills 1.33 5.75 7.50 7.00 7.25 6.50 6.75 5.75 6.65
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.20
Deductions: _ Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00 ]
printed: 06.09.2025 21:31 Page 3/6



2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .
Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
7 Audrey SHIN / Balazs NAGY USA 9 59.64 32.78 27.86 -1.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 3Tw4 6.00 0.12 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 6.12
2 3T 4.20 0.08 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4.28
3 3LoTh F 5.00 -2.50 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.50
4 BiDs3 3.70 0.59 2 1 1 1 2 2 4.29
5 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.28 -1 -1 -1 -1 - 1 0 3.22
6 StSq3 3.30 0.53 2 1 1 1 2 2 3.83
7 5RLi4 7.00 1.54 2 2 2 2 3 3 8.54
32.70 32.78
Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 7.25 7.50 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.75 7.10
Presentation 1.33 7.25 7.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 7.75 6.95
Skating Skills 1.33 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.50 6.90
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.86
[ Deductions: _ Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00]
. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .
Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
8 Gabriella 1ZZO / Luc MAIERHOFER AUT 6 59.59 35.32 24.27 0.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 2Tw2 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3.00
2 3FTh 5.30 117 2 4 3 3 -2 2 1 6.47
3 3Lz 5.90 1.30 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 7.20
4 BiDs2 3.40 0.20 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 3.60
5 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.36 -1 -3 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 2.64
6 StSq4 3.90 0.39 1 3 1 2 1 0 0 4.29
7 5ALi4 7.00 112 1 2 2 2 1 2 0 8.12
31.50 35.32
Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.00 8.00 6.25 7.00 5.25 5.25 5.75 6.05
Presentation 1.33 6.25 8.00 6.00 7.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.10
Skating Skills 1.33 6.25 8.25 6.75 6.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 6.10
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.27
Deductions: 0.00]
printed: 06.09.2025 21:31 Page 4/6



2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .

Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
9 Sophia SCHALLER / Livio MAYR AUT 3 53.59 30.72 -1.00

o Base Scores of

# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 Ref. Panel
1 3Tw2 5.40 -1.19 -2 -3 -1 -2 -2 -2 -3 4.21
2 3Tq F 4.20 -2.10 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.10
3 3STh 4.40 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.40
4 5ALi4 7.00 1.54 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 8.54
5 BiDs3 3.70 0.37 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 4.07
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 3.57
7 StSq3 3.30 0.53 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 3.83
31.50 30.72

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.85
Presentation 1.33 5.50 6.50 6.00 6.75 5.75 5.50 6.25 6.00
Skating Skills 1.33 5.75 6.75 6.25 6.75 5.50 5.50 6.25 6.10
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.87
Deductions: -1.00 (1) -1.00 ]
. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .

Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
10 Naomi WILLIAMS / Lachlan LEWER USA 12 53.22 30.35 -2.00

o Base Scores of

# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 Ref. Panel

1 3Tw3 5.70 0.91 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 6.61
2 3T F 4.20 -2.10 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.10
3 3STh F 4.40 -2.20 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.20
4 BiDs4 4.00 0.72 2 2 1 2 2 0 2 472
5 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.18 1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 2.82
6 StSq3 3.30 0.20 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 3.50
7 5RLi4 7.00 1.40 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 8.40
31.60 30.35

Program Components Factor

Composition 1.33 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.25 5.00 6.50
Presentation 1.33 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.10
Skating Skills 1.33 6.00 575 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.25 5.00 6.10
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.87
Deductions: -2.00 (2) -2.00 |
printed: 06.09.2025 21:31 Page 5/6



2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM

. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .
Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
11 Olivia FLORES / Luke WANG USA 7 45.01 22.73 23.28 -1.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 3Tw3 5.70 -0.80 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -3 -2 4.90
2 28 1.30 -0.49 -4 -4 -3 -3 -4 -4 -4 0.81
3 3LoTh F 5.00 -2.50 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.50
4 5RLIiB 5.40 -2.38 -4 -5 -4 -5 -4 -5 -4 3.02
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 1 1 2 2 3 2 1 4.06
6 StSq3 3.30 0.59 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 3.89
7 BiDs3 3.70 -0.15 -1 0 -1 -1 0 1 0 3.55
27.90 22,73
Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.25 6.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.05
Presentation 1.33 6.00 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 6.25 5.60
Skating Skills 1.33 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.85
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.28
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00]
. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .
Rank  Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
12 Linzy FITZPATRICK / Keyton BEARINGER USA 4 43.17 23.69 20.48 -1.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 3Tw2 5.40 -1.84 -3 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 -4 3.56
2 3S< < 3.44 -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.72
3 3STh F 4.40 -2.20 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.20
4 5RLi4 7.00 -1.40 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -1 -2 5.60
5 StSq4 3.90 -0.08 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 3.82
6 BiDs3 3.70 0.22 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3.92
7 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.63 -2 -2 -1 -3 -1 -2 -2 2.87
31.34 23.69
Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.50 6.00 4.75 475 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.10
Presentation 1.33 5.25 5.75 4.50 5.25 475 4.75 4.75 4.95
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.35
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.48
Deductions: _ Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00 ]
Legend:
# Sequence number GOE  Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element < Under-rotated jump F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter

printed: 06.09.2025 21:31
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2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

RESULTS
PAIRS FREE SKATING

Pl. Name

Nation Total Segment Score

Deanna STELLATO-DUDEK / Maxime DESCHAMPS
Alisa EFIMOVA / Misha MITROFANOV
Katie McBEATH / Daniil PARKMAN

Emily CHAN / Spencer Akira HOWE
Karina AKOPOVA / Nikita RAKHMANIN
Chelsea LIU / Ryan BEDARD

Audrey SHIN / Balazs NAGY

Gabriella 1ZZ0O / Luc MAIERHOFER
Sophia SCHALLER / Livio MAYR

10 Naomi WILLIAMS / Lachlan LEWER

11 Linzy FITZPATRICK / Keyton BEARINGER
12 Olivia FLORES / Luke WANG

O©oO~NOOONAWN--

Ms. Leah BATES, ISU
Referee

printed: 04.09.2025 17:07

CAN
USA
USA
USA
ARM
USA
USA
AUT
AUT
USA
USA
USA

=

Ms. Florence VUYLSTEKER, ISU
Technical Controller

128.66
126.69
122.27
117.64
109.64
108.39
106.12
105.41
99.78
94.92
82.74
77.65
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2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
PAIRS FREE SKATING

. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .

Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
1 Deanna STELLATO-DUDEK / Maxime DESCHAMPS CAN 12 128.66 63.85 65.81 -1.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 3Tw4 6.00 0.96 3 3 2 1 1 1 6.96
2 3T+1A+2A+SEQ 8.60 -0.59 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -3 8.01
3 5RLi4 7.00 2.10 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 9.10
4 2S 1.30 -0.23 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -3 -3 1.07
5 FoDs2 4.30 0.86 2 3 2 2 1 1 3 5.16
6 PCoSp4 4.50 1.44 3 4 4 3 3 2 3 5.94
7 3LoTh F 5.00 -2.50 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.50
8 ChSq1 3.00 1.10 3 3 2 3 2 1 0 4.10
9 38Th 4.40 0.88 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 5.28
10 5ALi4 7.00 2.10 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 9.10
11 3Li4 5.10 1.53 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 6.63
56.20 63.85

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 8.25 8.50 8.25 8.50 8.25 8.25 7.50 8.30
Presentation 267 8.25 8.50 8.00 8.25 8.00 7.75 7.50 8.05
Skating Skills 2.67 8.50 8.25 8.00 8.50 8.50 8.00 8.25 8.30
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 65.81
[ Deductions: _ Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00]

. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .

Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
2 Alisa EFIMOVA / Misha MITROFANOV USA 11 126.69 63.47 64.22 -1.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 3Tw3 5.70 0.34 1 0 1 -1 -1 3 2 6.04
2 2S+2A+SEQ 4.60 -0.79 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -1 3.81
3 3T<< F << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
4 3LoTh 5.00 0.50 0 0 1 0 2 3 2 5.50
5 b5ALi4 7.00 2.10 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 9.10
6 PCoSp4 4.50 1.35 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 5.85
7 5RLi4 7.00 2.10 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 9.10
8 3STh 4.40 1.06 2 2 2 2 4 3 3 5.46
9 4Li4 5.10 1.53 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 6.63
10 FoDs4 5.10 1.63 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 6.73
11 ChSq1 3.00 1.60 3 3 3 3 5 4 3 4.60
52.70 63.47

Program Components Factor
Composition 267 8.00 8.50 8.25 8.00 8.75 8.00 7.75 8.15
Presentation 267 7.75 8.25 8.25 7.25 8.50 8.25 7.25 7.95
Skating Skills 2.67 8.00 8.25 7.75 7.75 8.50 8.00 7.75 7.95
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 64.22
Deductions: _ Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00 ]
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2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
PAIRS FREE SKATING

. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .

Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
3 Katie McBEATH / Daniil PARKMAN USA 10 122.27 62.52 60.75 -1.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 3Tw3 5.70 1.60 3 3 2 3 3 3 1 7.30
2 3T F 4.20 -2.10 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.10
3 2F+2A+SEQ 5.10 -1.12 -3 -4 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 3.98
4 3LoTh 5.00 1.30 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 6.30
5 b5ALi4 7.00 2.10 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 9.10
6 BoDs2 4.00 0.56 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 4.56
7 PCoSp4 4.50 0.81 3 3 1 2 1 2 1 5.31
8 3FTh 5.30 -0.42 -1 0 -1 0 -2 -2 0 4.88
9 5RLi4 7.00 1.26 2 2 1 2 2 2 0 8.26
10 ChSq1 3.00 1.10 3 1 3 3 2 2 1 4.10
11 3Li4 5.10 1.53 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 6.63
55.90 62.52

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 7.75 8.00 8.00 8.00 7.75 7.25 6.50 7.75
Presentation 267 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.00 6.50 7.50
Skating Skills 2.67 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 6.75 7.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 60.75
[ Deductions: _ Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00]

. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .

Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
4 Emily CHAN / Spencer Akira HOWE USA 9 117.64 58.63 59.01 0.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 2S+2A+SEQ 4.60 -0.99 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -4 3.61
2 2T 1.30 -0.47 -4 -4 -5 -3 -3 -3 -4 0.83
3 3Tw4 6.00 1.08 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 7.08
4 3LoTh 5.00 -0.50 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 4.50
5 5RLi4 7.00 1.40 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 8.40
6 3FTh 5.30 -0.32 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 4.98
7 BoDs2 4.00 0.72 2 2 2 1 2 0 2 4.72
8 PCoSp4 4.50 117 2 2 1 3 3 3 3 5.67
9 b5ALi4 7.00 1.82 3 2 3 3 3 2 1 8.82
10 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4.00
11 3Li4 5.10 0.92 2 2 2 1 3 2 1 6.02
52.80 58.63

Program Components Factor
Composition 267 7.50 8.00 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.50
Presentation 267 7.25 8.00 7.75 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.25
Skating Skills 2.67 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.35
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 59.01
Deductions: 0.00]
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2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
PAIRS FREE SKATING

. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .

Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
5 Karina AKOPOVA / Nikita RAKHMANIN ARM 8 109.64 56.37 53.27 0.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 3Tw4 6.00 1.80 3 3 3 3 3 7.80
2 2T 1.30 -0.16 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 1.14
3 3FTh 5.30 1.59 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 6.89
4 2S+2A<+SEQ < 3.94 -1.27 -5 -4 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5 2.67
5 5RLi3 6.60 0.00 -2 -2 -1 2 2 1 0 6.60
6 3Li4 5.10 0.82 2 1 1 2 3 2 1 5.92
7 3STh 4.40 1.32 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5.72
8 FoDs3 4.70 -0.28 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -2 1 4.42
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 3.00
10 5ALi3 6.60 0.66 1 1 0 1 2 0 3 7.26
11 PCoSp4 4.50 0.45 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 4.95
51.44 56.37

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 7.00 6.75 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.65
Presentation 267 7.25 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.55
Skating Skills 2.67 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 53.27
[ Deductions: 0.00]

. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .

Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
6 Chelsea LIU / Ryan BEDARD USA 7 108.39 55.92 54.47 -2.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 3Tw2 5.40 -0.32 -1 -1 1 0 0 -1 -1 5.08
2 3S F 4.30 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 215
3 3LoTh 5.00 0.10 -1 -1 0 -1 2 3 1 5.10
4 5ALi4 7.00 1.54 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 8.54
5 2T+1A+1A+SEQ 3.50 0.16 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 3.66
6 BoDs4 4.80 0.96 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 5.76
7 PCoSp4 4.50 0.99 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 5.49
8 3STh F 4.40 -2.20 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.20
9 5RLi3 6.60 1.32 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 7.92
10 ChSq1 3.00 0.80 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 3.80
11 3Li4 5.10 112 2 2 2 2 3 4 2 6.22
53.60 55.92

Program Components Factor
Composition 267 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.00
Presentation 267 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.60
Skating Skills 2.67 7.25 6.75 7.00 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.80
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 54.47
Deductions: _ Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00 |
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2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
PAIRS FREE SKATING

. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .

Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
7 Audrey SHIN / Balazs NAGY USA 6 106.12 54.18 53.94 -2.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 3Tw3 5.70 0.11 0 0 0 0 -1 1 1 5.81
2 3S 4.30 -0.52 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 3.78
3 3Tq+SEQ+A* F q* 4.20 -2.10 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.10
4 3STh 4.40 0.44 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 4.84
5 5RLi4 7.00 1.54 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 8.54
6 3LoTh 5.00 -1.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -4 4.00
7 BoDs1 F 3.60 -1.80 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.80
8 PCoSp4 4.50 0.00 1 1 -1 -1 0 0 0 4.50
9 b5ALi4 7.00 0.98 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 7.98
10 3Li4 5.10 1.33 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 6.43
11 ChSq1 3.00 1.40 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4.40
53.80 54.18

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 7.25 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.25 6.85
Presentation 267 7.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 7.25 6.55
Skating Skills 2.67 7.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.80
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 53.94
[ Deductions: _ Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00 ]

. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .

Rank  Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
8 Gabriella 1ZZO / Luc MAIERHOFER AUT 5 105.41 55.95 50.46 -1.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 2Tw2 3.00 0.42 2 2 1 1 1 2 0 3.42
2 3F+2A<<+SEQ F << 6.40 -2.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 3.75
3 5ALi4 7.00 112 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 8.12
4 FiDsB 2.60 0.05 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2.65
5 3LoTh 5.00 -1.10 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 3.90
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.20 2 -1 1 0 -1 0 2 3.20
7 PCoSp4 4.50 0.54 1 1 1 1 2 0 2 5.04
8 3FTh 5.30 0.95 2 2 2 2 2 1 0 6.25
9 5RLi4 7.00 0.28 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 7.28
10 3Li4 5.10 0.51 1 0 1 2 2 1 -1 5.61
11 3Lz 5.90 0.83 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 6.73
54.80 55.95

Program Components Factor
Composition 267 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.40
Presentation 267 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.05
Skating Skills 2.67 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.25 5.25 6.45
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 50.46
Deductions: _ Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00 ]
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2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
PAIRS FREE SKATING

. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .

Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
9 Sophia SCHALLER / Livio MAYR AUT 4 99.78 53.52 47.26 -1.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 3Tw1 5.10 -0.51 -1 -2 -1 -2 0 0 -1 4.59
2 3T 4.20 -1.51 -3 -3 -3 -5 -4 -4 -4 2.69
3 2A+2A+SEQ 6.60 0.00 1 0 -1 0 0 1 -1 6.60
4 5ALi4 7.00 0.70 2 1 0 1 0 2 1 7.70
5 3LoTh F 5.00 -2.50 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.50
6 PCoSp4 4.50 0.36 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 4.86
7 4li4 5.10 1.02 2 3 1 2 1 3 2 6.12
8 3STh 4.40 -0.18 0 0 -1 -1 0 1 -1 4.22
9 5RLi3 6.60 0.40 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 7.00
10 BoDs2 4.00 0.24 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 4.24
11 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00
55.50 53.52

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.50 4.75 5.90
Presentation 267 5.50 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 4.75 5.95
Skating Skills 2.67 5.75 5.75 575 6.25 5.75 6.50 5.25 5.85
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 47.26
[ Deductions: _ Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00]

. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .

Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
10 Naomi WILLIAMS / Lachlan LEWER USA 3 94.92 49.46 46.46 -1.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 3Tw3 5.70 1.14 2 2 1 1 3 3 2 6.84
2 3T F 4.20 -2.10 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.10
3 5ALi4 7.00 112 2 1 1 2 3 2 0 8.12
4 2A<<+SEQ+A* <<* 1.10 -0.55 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
5 28Th 2.50 0.25 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 275
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.30 2 0 1 -1 1 1 0 3.30
7 2FTh 3.00 -0.96 -3 -3 -4 -4 -3 -2 -3 2.04
8 BoDs2 4.00 0.72 2 2 2 2 2 0 1 472
9 5RLi4 7.00 112 2 1 1 2 2 2 0 8.12
10 3Li4 5.10 0.51 1 0 1 1 2 3 -1 5.61
11 PCoSp4 4.50 0.81 2 1 1 2 3 2 5.31
4710 49.46

Program Components Factor
Composition 267 6.00 5.00 5.75 6.00 6.75 6.50 4.50 5.85
Presentation 267 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 6.25 6.25 4.25 5.70
Skating Skills 2.67 6.00 5.25 5.50 6.00 6.50 6.50 4.50 5.85
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 46.46
Deductions: _ Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00 ]
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PAIRS FREE SKATING

2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .
Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
11 Linzy FITZPATRICK / Keyton BEARINGER USA 1 82.74 42.96 39.78 0.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 3Tw1 5.10 -0.82 -2 -2 -2 -1 0 -1 -3 4.28
2 28 1.30 -0.21 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 1.09
3 2LoTh 2.80 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2.80
4 5RLi4 7.00 -0.28 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 6.72
5 2T+1A+1A+SEQ 3.50 -0.13 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 3.37
6 3Li4 5.10 0.10 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 5.20
7 BoDs3 4.40 0.44 0 1 1 2 1 0 2 4.84
8 2S8Th 2.50 -0.50 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -4 2.00
9 ChSq1 3.00 -0.30 1 -2 0 1 0 -2 -2 2.70
10 5ALi4 7.00 -0.56 -1 -2 -1 0 0 0 -2 6.44
11 PCoSp4V 3.38 0.14 0 0 -1 1 1 0 1 3.52
45.08 42.96
Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 4.00 4.90
Presentation 267 5.25 4.25 4.25 475 5.25 5.50 3.75 4.75
Skating Skills 2.67 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 4.75 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.78
[ Deductions: 0.00]
. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .
Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
12 Olivia FLORES / Luke WANG USA 2 77.65 38.00 39.65 0.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 3Tw3 5.70 -0.34 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1 1 5.36
2 3S+2A+2A+SEQ 10.90 -0.26 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 10.64
3 B5ALi 0.00 0.00 - - - - - - - 0.00
4 3LoTh 5.00 -1.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -3 4.00
5 2T 1.30 -0.34 -3 -4 -2 -2 -2 -2 -4 0.96
6 5RLi 0.00 0.00 - - - - - - - 0.00
7 3Li2 4.30 0.09 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 4.39
8 3STh 4.40 0.79 1 0 2 2 2 2 2 519
9 BoDs 0.00 0.00 - - - - - - - 0.00
10 PCoSp3 4.00 0.16 1 -1 0 1 1 0 0 4.16
11 ChSq1 3.00 0.30 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 3.30
38.60 38.00
Program Components Factor
Composition 267 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.75 4.50 5.05
Presentation 267 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 475 5.50 4.25 4.65
Skating Skills 2.67 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.00 6.00 4.50 5.15
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.65
Deductions: 0.00]
Legend:
# Sequence number GOE  Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump F Fall
q Jump landed on the quarter
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2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

JUNIOR PAIRS
Sky Rink at Chelsea Piers 02 SEP 2025 13:50 Short Program
03 SEP 2025 11:25 Free Skating
Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 5
Number of Participants: 5
| Entry Withdrawn:
Short Program
Duration: 2:40 +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00
Program Component Factors: Composition 1.33
Presentation 1.33
Skating Skills 1.33
Free Skating
Duration: 3:30 +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00
Program Component Factors: Composition 2.67
Presentation 2.67
Skating Skills 2.67
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2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

PANEL OF JUDGES

JUNIOR PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM

Officials

Technical Controller Ms. Florence VUYLSTEKER ISU
Technical Specialist Mr. Peter CAIN ISU
Technical Specialist Mr. Troy GOLDSTEIN ISU
Judges

Referee Ms. Leah BATES ISU
Judge No. 1 Mr. Matthew MILLER GBR
Judge No. 2 Ms. Susan PETRICEVIC NZL
Judge No. 3 Ms. Wendy ENZMANN USA
Judge No. 4 Ms. Halla Bjorg SIGURTHORSDOTTIR ISL
Judge No. 5 Ms. Saodat NUMANOVA uUZB
Judge No. 6 Ms. Sasha MARTINEZ MEX
Judge No. 7 Ms. Andrea DERBY CAN
Data/Replay Operator

Data Operator Mr. Elliot SCHWARTZ ISU
Replay Operator Mr. David SANTEE ISU
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2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

PANEL OF JUDGES

JUNIOR PAIRS FREE SKATING

Officials

Technical Controller Ms. Florence VUYLSTEKER ISU
Technical Specialist Mr. Peter CAIN ISU
Technical Specialist Mr. Troy GOLDSTEIN ISU
Judges

Referee Ms. Leah BATES ISU
Judge No. 1 Mr. Matthew MILLER GBR
Judge No. 2 Ms. Susan PETRICEVIC NZL
Judge No. 3 Ms. Wendy ENZMANN USA
Judge No. 4 Ms. Halla Bjorg SIGURTHORSDOTTIR ISL
Judge No. 5 Ms. Saodat NUMANOVA uUZB
Judge No. 6 Ms. Sasha MARTINEZ MEX
Judge No. 7 Ms. Andrea DERBY CAN
Data/Replay Operator

Data Operator Mr. Elliot SCHWARTZ ISU
Replay Operator Mr. David SANTEE ISU
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2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

RESULTS
JUNIOR PAIRS
. Total
Pl. Name Nation Score SP FS
1 Reagan MOSS / Jakub GALBAVY USA 155.70 1 1
2 Hannah HERRERA / lvan KHOBTA UKR 137.79 2 3
3 Neamh DAVISON / Daniel BORISOV GBR 128.39 3 2
4 Baylen TAICH / Nickolai APTER USA 105.97 5 4
5 Juliet MEEK / Devin MEEK USA 103.58 4 5

Ms. Leah BATES, ISU
Referee

Ms. Florence VUYLSTEKER, ISU

Technical Controller

Legend:
SP Short Program

FS

Free Skating

Pl

Place
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2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

RESULTS
JUNIOR PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment Score
1 Reagan MOSS / Jakub GALBAVY USA 56.67
2 Hannah HERRERA / lvan KHOBTA UKR 54.30
3 Neamh DAVISON / Daniel BORISOV GBR 43.99
4 Juliet MEEK / Devin MEEK USA 39.92
5 Baylen TAICH / Nickolai APTER USA 35.39

Ms. Leah BATES, ISU
Referee

printed: 04.09.2025 17:14

Ms. Florence VUYLSTEKER, ISU
Technical Controller
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2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JUNIOR PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM

Rank Name

Nation

Starting Total Segment Total Element

Total Program Component

Total Deductions

Number Score Score Score (factored)
1 Reagan MOSS / Jakub GALBAVY USA 2 56.67 32.53 24.14 0.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 3Tw2 5.40 -0.11 -1 -2 1 -1 1 0 0 5.29
2 2A 3.30 0.07 0 -1 1 0 1 0 0 3.37
3 2FTh 3.00 0.36 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 3.36
4 5RLi4 7.00 1.68 2 2 3 1 3 2 3 8.68
5 StSq4 3.90 0.78 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4.68
6 BiDs3 3.70 0.44 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 4.14
7 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.49 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 3.01
29.80 32.53
Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.75 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00
Presentation 1.33 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.20
Skating Skills 1.33 5.75 6.25 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.25 5.95
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.14
[ Deductions: 0.00]
. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .
Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
2 Hannah HERRERA /Ilvan KHOBTA UKR 3 54.30 29.62 24.68 0.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 2Tw3 3.20 0.96 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 4.16
2 2A 3.30 -0.13 -1 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 3.17
3 5ALi1 5.80 1.28 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 7.08
4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.28 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 3.78
5 2FTh 3.00 0.60 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 3.60
6 StSq4 3.90 0.39 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 4.29
7 BiDs2 3.40 0.14 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3.54
26.10 29.62
Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.50 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.35
Presentation 1.33 6.25 6.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.00
Skating Skills 1.33 6.50 7.00 6.25 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.20
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.68
Deductions: 0.00]
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2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JUNIOR PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM

. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .
Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
3 Neamh DAVISON / Daniel BORISOV GBR 1 43.99 25.38 19.61 -1.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 2A 3.30 -0.99 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.31
2 3Tw1 5.10 -1.63 -3 -3 -3 -4 -3 -3 -4 3.47
3 5ALi3 6.60 0.53 2 2 1 1 0 0 -1 713
4 FCCoSp3 3.00 -0.90 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.10
5 2FTh 3.00 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00
6 StSq3 3.30 0.00 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 3.30
7 BiDs3 3.70 0.37 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 4.07
28.00 25.38
Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.95
Presentation 1.33 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 475 5.00 4.50 4.70
Skating Skills 1.33 5.25 5.25 5.00 475 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.10
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.61
[ Deductions: _ Time violation -1.00 -1.00]
. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .
Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
4 Juliet MEEK / Devin MEEK USA 4 39.92 22.23 17.69 0.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 2Tw2 3.00 -0.18 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 2.82
2 2TTh 2.50 0.25 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2.75
3 5ALi3 6.60 -0.13 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 6.47
4 2lo 1.70 0.14 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1.84
5 StSq3 3.30 0.00 1 0 -1 -2 0 1 0 3.30
6 BiDs2 3.40 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.40
7 CCoSp2Vv 1.88 -0.23 -1 0 -2 -2 -1 0 -2 1.65
22.38 22.23
Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.50 5.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.55
Presentation 1.33 5.00 5.25 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.45
Skating Skills 1.33 5.00 5.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.30
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.69
Deductions: 0.00]
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2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM

. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .
Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
5 Baylen TAICH / Nickolai APTER USA 5 35.39 19.76 16.63 -1.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 2Tw2 3.00 0.18 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 3.18
2 2lo 1.70 0.10 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1.80
3 2FTh 3.00 0.06 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3.06
4 5RLi3 6.60 -1.32 0 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 5.28
5 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.49 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 3.01
6 StSq4 3.90 -0.47 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 0 3.43
7 BiDs F 0.00 0.00 - - - - - - - 0.00
21.70 19.76
Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.75 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.30
Presentation 1.33 4.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.00
Skating Skills 1.33 4.50 4.50 4.00 3.25 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.20
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.63
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00]
Legend:
# Sequence number GOE  Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
F Fall
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2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

RESULTS
JUNIOR PAIRS FREE SKATING

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment Score
1 Reagan MOSS / Jakub GALBAVY USA 99.03
2 Neamh DAVISON / Daniel BORISOV GBR 84.40
3 Hannah HERRERA / lvan KHOBTA UKR 83.49
4 Baylen TAICH / Nickolai APTER USA 70.58
5 Juliet MEEK / Devin MEEK USA 63.66

Ms. Leah BATES, ISU
Referee

printed: 04.09.2025 17:15

Ms. Florence VUYLSTEKER, ISU
Technical Controller
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2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR PAIRS FREE SKATING

. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .

Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
1 Reagan MOSS / Jakub GALBAVY USA 5 99.03 49.51 49.52 0.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 3Tw4 6.00 0.24 -1 -2 1 1 2 1 0 6.24
2 28 1.30 0.21 1 1 2 2 2 2 0 1.51
3 3Li4 5.10 1.53 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 6.63
4 3STh 4.40 0.62 1 3 1 1 2 2 1 5.02
5 1A+2A+SEQ 4.40 -0.92 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.48
6 3LoTh 5.00 0.20 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 5.20
7 5RLi4 7.00 1.40 2 3 2 1 2 2 2 8.40
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.80 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 3.80
9 BoDs2 4.00 0.64 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 4.64
10 PCoSp4 4.50 0.09 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4.59
44,70 49.51

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.25 5.25 6.20
Presentation 2.67 6.25 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.75 5.75 5.00 6.05
Skating Skills 267 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 5.25 6.30
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 49.52
[ Deductions: 0.00]

. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .

Rank  Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
2 Neamh DAVISON / Daniel BORISOV GBR 3 84.40 42.08 42.32 0.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 28 1.30 0.16 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1.46
2 3Tw2 5.40 0.00 0 -1 0 -2 1 0 1 5.40
3 5ALi4 7.00 1.40 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 8.40
4 2LoTh 2.80 -0.22 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 2.58
5 1A+2A+SEQ 4.40 -1.52 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4 -4 2.88
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.60 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 3.60
7 4li4 5.10 0.82 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 5.92
8 2LzTh 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00
9 BiDs3 3.70 0.37 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 4.07
10 PCoSp4 4.50 0.27 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 4.77
40.20 42.08

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.30
Presentation 2.67 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.15
Skating Skills 267 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.40
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.32
[ Deductions: 0.00]
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2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR PAIRS FREE SKATING

Rank Name

Nation

Starting Total Segment Total Element

Total Program Component

Total Deductions

Number Score Score Score (factored)

3 Hannah HERRERA / lvan KHOBTA UKR 4 83.49 39.30 46.19 -2.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 2Tw4 3.40 1.02 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 4.42
2 2S+1A+1A+SEQ 3.50 0.08 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 3.58
3 2T 1.30 0.13 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1.43
4 2LoTh 2.80 0.39 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 3.19
5 B5ALi1 5.80 1.16 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 6.96
6 FiDs3 3.50 0.49 0 1 2 2 1 2 1 3.99
7 2FTh 3.00 0.48 2 1 3 1 3 1 1 3.48
8 4Li4 5.10 0.51 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 5.61
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.20 -1 1 1 0 1 1 -2 3.20
10 PCoSp3 4.00 -0.56 -3 -2 -3 0 -1 -1 0 3.44
35.40 39.30

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.50 6.75 6.75 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.00 5.90
Presentation 2.67 5.25 6.50 575 5.00 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.50
Skating Skills 267 5.75 6.50 6.50 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.25 5.90
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 46.19
[ Deductions: __ Time violation -2.00 -2.00]

. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .

Rank  Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
4 Baylen TAICH / Nickolai APTER USA 1 70.58 36.01 34.57 0.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 2Tw3 3.20 -0.06 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 3.14
2 2STh 2.50 0.25 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 2.75
3 2lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.70
4 5RLi4 7.00 -0.98 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 6.02
5 BiDsB 2.80 -0.28 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 2.52
6 2LzTh 3.00 0.06 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3.06
7 2F+1A+1A+SEQ 4.00 0.04 1 0 0 -1 0 0 1 4.04
8 3Li4 5.10 -0.10 0 -1 1 -2 -1 1 0 5.00
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.10 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 3.10
10 PCoSp4 4.50 0.18 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 4.68
36.80 36.01

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.40
Presentation 2.67 475 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.20
Skating Skills 267 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.35
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.57
[ Deductions: 0.00]
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2025 JOHN NICKS PAIRS INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGER SERIES
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR PAIRS FREE SKATING

. Starting Total Segment Total Element Total Program Component .

Rank Name Nation Number Score Score Score (factored) Total Deductions
5 Juliet MEEK / Devin MEEK USA 2 63.66 29.88 33.78 0.00
o Base Scores of
# Executed Elements = Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Jé J7 J8 J9 Ref. Panel
1 2Tw2 3.00 -0.36 -1 0 -1 -3 -2 -2 0 2.64
2 2TTh 2.50 0.25 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 275
3 B5ALi 0.00 0.00 - - - - - - - 0.00
4 2lo 1.70 0.07 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1.77
5 FiDs3 3.50 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3.57
6 2STh 2.50 0.25 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 275
7 4li4 5.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5.10
8 2F+2T+1A+SEQ 4.20 -0.25 -3 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 3.95
9 PCoSp4 4.50 -0.45 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 0 0 4.05
10 ChSq1 3.00 0.30 0 1 1 -1 1 1 0 3.30
30.00 29.88

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.15
Presentation 2.67 3.75 4.50 4.00 3.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.10
Skating Skills 267 4.50 4.75 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.40
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.78
[ Deductions: 0.00]

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE  Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
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